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AMEDEE DUCATEL
L

addicks,

Albert,

Albussi,

Allain,

Aropesa,

Arts

Avegno,

Avegno,

Avegno,

Baldwin,

Baldwin,

1NDEX

JUNE - SEPT. 1857

Pelicite Haydel
wvife of Hans. to
Mrs. Henry Lawrence
gale of slave

Jean Jacques and
Emile Victor Aundibert
Fartnership

Octave Philippe
Testament

Losthene to
¥idow Anne Guillet

and heirs of Anne Guillet

Trangaction

Mr, Ignaire P,
Giving in defanlt

& Crafts Benevolence
Agpociation

to Mr, Noel Galleau
Release of mortgage

Philippe to
Prancisco Romagosa
Sale of slave

Philippe to
Eglantine Demaziliere
Sale of land

Philip

to Mrg, Maria Chilton brew

Jemnings
Sale of a 1ot

Alexandre from
Mr., Charles bupont
Sale of land

Josephine Garcia wife of ’

Alexandre

to Charles Dupont
Sale of lands

June 27, 1857

June 17, 1857

Sept. 16, 1857

July 11, 1857

Aug. 15, 1857

July 14, 1857

July 27, 1857

Aug, 6, 1857

Aug., 24, 1857

June 15, 1857

June 12, 1857

Acts

262

251

S40

280

306

282

291

304

315

246

243



Baldwin,

Ballester,

Ballester,

Baquie,

Barbe\y,

Barcus,

Barthe,

Barthe,

Baudouin,

Bell,

Benit,

Benit,

Alexandre to
JOI‘Ph arnier
Nortgege

Mr, Josquin to
Juan Beltran
Eeleage of mortgage

Joagquin to
lawrence Loyle
sale of property

John Rose Joseph to
Cyprien Dufour
Sale of slave

Adrien from
Michel Eock
Sale of land

Jameg to
Victor Benit
Mortgzage

¥re. Louise

Delval, wife of Antoine

to Mr, Eene Bougere
8ale of property

Mre. Louise Lelval
wife of Mr. Antoine

from Misses Louise and

Jean Simon
Sale of land

Mr, Charles from
Migs Marie Forbves
Sale of land

John Ernest from

Mrs. Josephine Rabagsa
Widow of Fleury Generelly

Sale of lot

Jules to

Esurbiale Portier
Sale of property

Victor o

Jean Baptiste Clement
Mortgage

July

July

- July

Sept.

Sept.

Aug.

Augo

Sept,

8, 1867

10, 18567

10, 1857

2, 1857

23, 1857

18, 1867

28, 1857

16, 18567

July 30, 1857

Sept,

Sopt .

June

16, 1857

19, 1857

1, 1857

273

276

277

322

49

310

320

337

296

341

346

233



Berniard,

Besou,

Bienvenu,

Bock,

Bornholdt,

Bouche,

Bougere,

Bougere,

Bourgeonis,

Bourgeonis,

Brown,

Campanel,

Leuis Auguste Leopold

from (Mrs.) Widow Adeline Lesconflair

sale of lotse

Henry from

Chere Lange and
Prancois Angel
Gonsales

cale of property

Hippolite to
Jean Bte David
Sale of slave

Miohel to
Adriex Barbey
Sale of land

Petoer
from Mary Ann Sampson
Sale of property

Laurent from
Jean & Louis
Chﬂ! « Monard
Sale of land

Mr, Bene from
Mrs., Loulse Delval

wife of Antoine Bougere

Sale of property

Rene from

William Franklin Goldwarte

Sale of property

Josephine (wid, of EmileVitel

(Retate of)
Iaventory

Joseph {Estate of)
Inventory

Mry, ¥idow James
from John Jerrieon Jr,
Sale of lots

Buphmosine to
Bron Mathe
Mortgage

Sept.

7,

Sept. 30,

June 10,

Sept. 23’

Sept. 10,

June

Aug,

5,

Sept, 16,

Sept. 10,

Sept. 10,

Sept, 15,

Sept. 21,

1857

1857

1867

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

18567

1857

Acte

324

353

239

949

330

237

320

339

331

332

336

S48



Cannel,

Castanset,

Capters,

Cathalogne,

Chatry,

Collie,

Congolidated

Consolidased

Consolidated

Cook,

Cloussy,

Daloa,

D'Aunoy,

John fo

John Williams
sale of property

Adrien Paulin and
Migs Elisabeth velon
Marriage contract

Louis to
Julien Murray
Sale of properties

Jean Uavid heirs of
Notoriety act

A, C. L. & wife %o
Mrs, widow John Parker
& Miss Arsene Parker
Procuration

Robert
will

Ason, to

Furcy Verret &

Elmire Olivier his wife
Heleases of mortgage

Awsn, to
Mrs., Cyprien Dufour
Sale of property

Agsn, to0

¥Mr. & Mrs, noel
Barthelemy Le Breton
Release of Mortgzage

Jamey (Egtate of)
Inventory

Louis to
John Weber
Release of mortgage

Bathalie Saucier (Mrs.)

to Charles Michel M Carthy
Sale of a lot

Manette
w1l

Sept. 17, 1857

July 9, 1857

June 13, 1857

June 3, 1857

June 30, 1857

June 23, 1857

June 8, 1857

Sept. 18, 1857

Sept. 29, 1857

July 16, 1857

June 29, 1857

June 17, 1857

June 10, 1857

274

245

234

265

256

238

343

362

285

263

249

240



De Gruy,

De jan,

de lachonnette,

de Malespine,

Demagiliere,

Dexrbigny,

verbigny,

verbigny,

Derdigny,

verbigny,

Deschamps,

Rtienne & Co. to
Louis Alfred Villere

Partnrership

Armpand to
Auguste Uejan

Agreement for annual income

Mrg. Jarie L, Guillet
wife of Mr, Hilaire

8¢. Ange Pavier

to Mrs. Francoise tleonore
Doubrere

Mortgzage

Alme to
Rugene Lamuloniere
Procuration

Eglantine from
Pnilippe Avegno
Sale of land

Charles to

Mrs, Fohabe Odile
Dervigny wife of
Plerre G, L& Barre
Betrocession of slave

Charles Zenon, and

Mre, Josephine

gnlalie LeBreton his wife
to Mre. Marie Lucte
Derbigny, wife of

Nr. Btienne Courmes
Domation

ch"c to

Hugh Coohrane & Etienne
Courmes
Sale of slave

ch‘ﬂo to
Etienne u, Courmes
Sale of gslave

ch‘ﬂ. to

Etienne 1. Courmes
Sale of slaves

Mrs, Marceline

200 Gremer, wife of sugene
to ragcal Favaron

Sale of land

June 29,

July 28,

Sept. 19,

Aug. 21,

Sept. 8,

Sept. 12,

Sept. 12,

Sept. 12,

Sept. 26,

18567

1857

1857

18567

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

Acte

266

264

293

304

311

o28

333

354

3356

350



Dolliole,

Dolliole,

Dolliole,

volliole,

Dolliole,

Dolliole,

Doubrere,

Doussan,

voyle,

Dudbourg,

Ducatel,

vucatel,

vufour,

Joseph to
Barthelemy Adolphe Liantand

Proouration

Joseph %o
Mr, Francois Escoffier

Froouration

Mr., Joseph and
Madeleine Nobe hims wife
to Miss Marie J. Picharae

sale of property

Joseph and wife
to Mrs, Marie Joseph Richard
Sale of property

Joseph to
Peter Jung
Sale of lots

Louls Urauzin to
Mr, Achille Tardie
Sals of property

¥ies Prancoise tleonore
to Mre, Marie L. Giullet
wife of iir, Hilaire

8t. Ange de Lachomette
Release of mortgage

Honore to
Jules Labatut
Mortgage

lLawrence from
Joaquin sallester
Sale of property

Christophe
Veposit

dmedee Jr, to

Bernard de Santos and
Mra. Plerre 0, Peyroux
Release of mortgage

Ernest to

Baymond iimee Lefebvre & wife
Releage of mtg.

Mre. Cyprien from

the Consolidated asnociation
Sale of Property

June 17, 1857

June

June

June

July

July

July

July

June

June

July

Sept.

17, 1857

17, 1857

17,1857

1, 18567

15, 1857

28, 1857

10, 1857

10, 1857

12, 1857

19, 1857

17, 1857

18, 18567

Acte

247

248

250

250

267

284

294

305

277

242

253

286

343



Duncan,

Dupont,

Dupont,

Pavaron,

Filleul,

Flores,

Forbes,

Foratall,

Portier,

Portier,

Foures,

. to
Adam Grager
Leas®

Charles from

Josephine uarcia wife of
Alexandre Baldwin

cale of lands

Charles to
Alexandre Baldwin
cale of land

FPagcal from

Mrs. Marceline Zoe
Grenier, wife of
Eugene Deschamps
Sale of land

Zdonard to
P, Napoleon Rivera
Sale of slave

Francis to
Raphael rlores
Procuration

Misa tarie to
Mr, Charles saudouin
*ale of land

Louls idonard from
Heirs of Latrobel
Sale of land

Mr. Eturbiale to

Hidow Charles Fortier
and widow Joseph Juseuan
Holease of mortgage

Rturbiale from
Jules Benit
Sale of property

Jean imile %o
Mra, Honore uoussan
Beleass of mortgage

Agg, 1, 1857

June 12, 1857

June, 15, 1857

Sept. 26, 1857

Sept. 4, 1857

Aug, 18,1857

July 30, 1857

Sept. 19,1857

June 4, 1857

Sept. 19,1857

July 17, 1857

300

243

246

350

323

307

296

345

235

346

287



Prugt,

Generrly,

Genoin,

Gentilly,

Gerber,

Godfuid,

Goldwaite,

Guesnard,

Guillet,

Gunnegle,

Hebrard,

william

to Alexandre B Pusein

Morigage

Mre., Josephine Rabasea
widov of Fleury Generslly
te John Ernest Bell

sale of lot

Joseph to
Juliette Avegno
cale of slave

Mre. idelaide Caroline
to iamedee Ducatel Jr.

Mortgage

Celanire, Caroline (minor)

Family meeting

frederick from

(Bstate of) Souterre
Sale of squares of ground

¥illiam Franklin to

Bene Bougere

€ale of property

¥r, William to

Nessrs, Angelloz & Co.

Leass

Miss Marie, “ophie,
4melie Spouine to
Losthene Allain

Batification

Ne G. from

tdgar Montegut
Sale of lote

Benjamin, Wm, to

Eate Parker
Sale of slaves

Jule 24, 1857

Sept. 16, 1857

July 2, 1857

Aug. 22, 1857

July 25, 1857

July 31, 1857

Sept. 16, 1857

July 31, 1857

Sept. 7, 1857

July 10, 1857

Aug, 4, 1857

289

341

269

913

290

298

339

299

325

275

301



Jennings,

Johne=on,

Johnson,

Jourdan,

Jerrison,

Jung,

Kunts,

Kunts,

EKunts,

Labarre,

La Branche,

Mrs. Maria Chilten Urew
from Philip avegno
sale of lot

Chas. ¥m.
from Hine Stahman

eale of & lot

ch”. 'm. to
Nicholas Ast
Mortgage ,

urs. Victoire
wife of Joseph
to vietor Guyard
Procuration

John Jr,

to Mre. widow Jamea Brown

Sale of lots

Peter to
Joseph Dolliole
Sale of lots

Emile to
Mr. Alphonse Rivera
Mortgage

Jean Pierre to

Mrs, Marguerite Piplinger
wife of Jean Pierre Runts

Dation en paiement

Mre. Marguerite
Piplinger wife of
Jean Plerre

Renunciation of Community

Mrs, Pelicite Odile
Derbigny wife of Mr,
Plerre Gletaise

$o Bomuald La Branche
Sale of land

"ro Rom‘ld from
Nre. Pelicite Odile
Derbigny, wife of
Mr. Plerre Gletais
Sale of land

June

June

June

Sept.

July

June

June

July

July

24, 1857

24, 1857

25, 1857

26, 1857

15, 1857

1, 1857

27, 1857

19, 1857

19, 1857

51, 18567

31, 1857

|

315

257

260

261

336

267

319

255

252

302

302



Lambert,

Lambert,

Lange,

Lapeyre,

Lapeyralie,

Iatrobel,

Lesconflair,

Lesconflair,

Lloreus,

Long,

Long,

Louge,

Mre. Jules to
Jean Bertrand Trescares
eale of land

Louis to
Anthony Fernandets

Retrocession

Chere and
Francols Angel Gonsales
Sale of property

John Martial to
Pissre Van Rooten
Lease

Jean %o

Mre. Richard Adolphe
Heibrard & co.
Mortgage

Hoirs of -
to Louis Edonerd Forstall
¢ale of land

Mrs, Widow Adeline

to Louis 4duguste Leopold
Berniard

%ale of lote

Mra. Adeline Blsche
from Edward Filleul
Releass of mortgage

Manuel (attorney of)
Mrs. J, Metyer to
Julien Maury
Apprentice ship of
Joseph Metoyer

Thomag
Meeting of creditors

Thomay & Waterson 8. Thos
%0 Pourth District Courst
of New Orleans

Boad,

Plerre from

Mrs, Marig Morel wife of
Louig Senecals and

Chl.g + Lo Bau

July 14, 1857

July 8,

Sept. 30,

Aug., 25,

Sept. 8,

Sept, 19,

Sept., 7,

Sept, 8,

June 15,

June 4,

June 19,

Sept. 15, 18567

1857

1857

1857

1857

1867

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

Acts

283

271

353

a7

327

345

324

3526

245 A

_36

254

338



Mc Carthy,

Marche,

Maurin,

Marmouget,

Marquez,

Martin,

Maury,

Menard,

Metoyer,

Miltenberger,

Monier,

Montegut,

Chas, Michel
from Nathalie “aucier Dalon

sale of & lot
M

Migs Jeanne Olympe to
Michel Storeck
Lease

Mres. Charles and
Albert de Armas to
Widow Felix de Armas
Renunciation

Jean B, to
Edmond Aime
Mortgage .

Prancisco to
Camille Lacoste
Sale of slave

Wiley J.
to Mre, Amn lfurphy Rankin
Sale of slave

Julien from

Manuel Lioreus
Apprenticeship of Joeseph
Metoyeo

Jean & Louie Charles to
Laurent Bouche
9le of land

Joseph from
Manuel Lloreus
dpprenticeship

Gustave to

Alphonse Miltemberger
Procuration

Jacques and

Catherine Thiebaud from
dchille Tardie

Sale of land

Edgar to
No G‘. G'unnegle
Sale of lotw

June 17, 1857

Sept. 1, 1857

Sept. 21, 1857

June 12, 1857

Sept. 29, 1857

July 29, 1857

June 15, 1857

June 5, 1857

June 15, 1867

July 10, 1857

July 20, 1857

July 10, 1867

E

|

249

321

547

351

295

’45 A

237

245 A

278

288

276



from
Murray, Julien
Louis Cantera
sale of properties June 13, 1857 245

Noriegs, Migs Adele to
ancois Reybaud
;:oeuntion June 24, 1857 258

Nott, Anais N
to Manette D'Aunoy
Procuration July 11, 1857 279

Perret, Mr, Frank from
Mrs. Marie Dupond
wife of Nr. Pierre Sarrante
and Mrs, Jeanne Baptiste
wife of Mr. Francois
Xavier Honriette
Sale of land July 31, 1857 297

Perriasin, Jules to
Francois Froment
Partnership Aug., 5, 1857 303

Picharac, Miss Marie Joseph from
Jos, Dolliole and
Madeleine Nobe his wife

Sale of property June 17, 1857 250

Pigeon, Emile o
Polt & Stetson
fale of slave July 8, 1857 270

Pigeon, Emile to
Widow Antoine ieridier
Sale of slaves July 8, 1857 272

Pigeon, Emile to
Andre Barrois

Sale of property July 13, 1857 281

Reinecke, Hergenide Bourdin wife

of William to
Auguste Condreau

Mortgage Sept. 9, 1857 329



Remy,

Renny,

Rolling,

Saapson,

Sarrante,

Senscal,

Simon,

Sonterre,

Stehman,

Tardie,

Tardie,

Mr. Antoine
Deposit

Mrs. C. Garcia (Estate of)

(wife of)
Inventory

Bubert to

Henry folling
Belease of mortgage

Mary 4nn
to Peter Bornholdt
sale of property

Mrs, Marie pupont wife of

Mr, Plerre, and Mrs. Jeanne
Baptiste, wife Mr, Francols

Iavier Henriette
to Mr., Frank rerret
Sale of land

Mrs. Marie Aorel

wife of Louis and Chas Le
Blane

to Pierre lLouge

Sale of land

Miengs Louise and Jeanne
to Mrs, Louise Delval

wife of Mr, Antoine Barthe
Sale of land

Ge (Batate of)
to Godfried Frederick
Sale of Squares of ground

Hine to

Chas, Wm, Johnson
Sale of a lot

dchille from
Louis Draugin
8ale of property

Aohille to

Jacques Lonier and
Catherine tnieband
fale of land

Aug. 2b,

June 11,

Sept. 11,

July 31,

Sept. 15,

Sept. 15,

July 31,

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

1857

June 24, 1857

July 17,1857

July 20,1857

316

241

330

297

338

337

298

257

284

288



o s

Tardos,

Tardoyw,

Trescares,

Vasgant,

Veau,

Voisin,

Wedemeyer,

Williame,

Wilson,

Jules to
B, M., Del Castillo
substitution of Frocuration

Je & J. Commercial House

to Baphael Marie Del Castillo

Procuration

Jean Berirand from
Mrs, Jules Lambert

Sale of land
U
v
Polly to
Aimette Collius
Donation

Delphine Guenard

widow of Plerre

to Francois J. Pecamtet
Sale of slaves

Anstole to
Tegtard & Dumagene
Substitution of procuration

v

Hermann Anton Frederick
to P, E, Wilts
Mortgage

John from
John Cannell
8ale of lots

Jonathar Means

to Mre. Pierre Celestin varby

Sale of slave

XYZ2

Aug. .18, 1857

Aug. 18, 1857

July 14, 1857

dug., 22, 1857

June 25, 1857

July 27, 1857

Aug., 24, 1857

Sept. 17, 1857

July 2, 1857

309

s08

283

312

259

292

314

342

268
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